508041955 08/01/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8089108

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| STEVEN MARC LOPEZ | 12/13/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | VIVEVE, INC.          |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 150 COMMERCIAL STREET |
| City:           | SUNNYVALE             |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 94086-5201            |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9415235 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123558332

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name:** K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER** 

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1959598.13835748    |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBERT J. SOVESKY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert J. Sovesky/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/01/2023          |

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page1.tif

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page2.tif

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page3.tif

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page4.tif

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page5.tif

PATENT **REEL: 064449 FRAME: 0570** 

508041955

source=2 - Steven Marc Lopez Assignment to Viveve Inc#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Steven Marc Lopez, Residence City and State: Los Altos, California Sherree Leigh Lucas, Residence City and State: Berkeley, California Jonathan B. Parmer, Residence City and State: Bigfork, Montana

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to VIVEVE, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 Commercial Street, Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5201 USA, and to its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the applications identified on **Schedule A** hereto; and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Patent or other related property rights in all countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, and to its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of September 16, 2010, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the International Application No. PCT/US2010/049045, filed September 16, 2010; and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Patent or other related property rights in all countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and other Patent Offices to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, and its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment, any and all Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

successors and assigns to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all other countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and its assigns shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors and assigns that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Steven Marc Lopez

(signature)

Sherree Leigh Lucas

(signature)

# SCHEDULE A

| Application No.                                  | Title (English and Chinese)   | Filing Date    | Dkt.#           | Inventor  |
|--|---|----------------|-----------------|---|
| 201080049557.4                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE AND METHODS<br>(修改阴道组织的仪器和方法),<br>which is the national stage application<br>of PCT/US2010/049045, filed<br>September 16, 2010 | March 16, 2012 | 1601-PCT-<br>CN | Jonathan Parmer; Ian Smith; Chun-Chih Cheng; Patrick Karl Howe; Sean Yasuo Sullivan Jerome Jackson; Stanley Levy, Jr.; Sherree Leigh Lucas; Steve Lopez |
| 201220099603.8                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗器)  | March 16, 2012 | 1602-CN-U       | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗器   | Not Yet Filed  | 1602-HK         | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |
| 201220099605.7                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE WITH ELECTRODE<br>FINGER HOLDER<br>(一种具有电极手指套的修复女性阴<br>道组织的治疗器)  | March 16, 2012 | 1603-CN-U       | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE WITH ELECTRODE<br>FINGER HOLDER<br>(一种具有电极手指套的修复女性阴<br>道组织的治疗器)  | Not Yet Filed  | 1603-HK         | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |
| 201220099618.4                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE WITH TEMPERATURE<br>SENSORS<br>(一种具有温度感应器的修复女性阴<br>道组织的治疗器)  | March 16, 2012 | 1604-CN-U       | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING DEVICE WITH TEMPERATURE SENSORS (一种具有温度感应器的修复女性阴<br>道组织的治疗器)   | Not Yet Filed  | 1604-HK         | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor   |

|  | VAGINAL REMODELING  |                |           | Jerome Jackson:   |
|--|---|----------------|-----------|---|
| 201220099620.1                                   | DEVICE WITH DIRECTIONAL SENSORS (一种裝有方向感应器的修复阴道组织的治疗器)  | March 16, 2012 | 1607-CN-U | Steve Lopez; Ian Smith; Srihari Yamanoor  |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE WITH DIRECTIONAL<br>SENSORS<br>(一种裝有方向感应器的修复阴道组<br>织的治疗器)                          | Not Yet Filed  | 1607-HK   | Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor                                   |
| 201220099634.3                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE AND SYSTEM WITH<br>DEPTH MARKERS<br>(一种具有深度标记的修改阴道组织<br>的仪器和系统)                    | March 16, 2012 | 1608-CN-U | Don Galen; Jerome Jackson; Steve Lopez; Russell Meirose; Ian Smith; Srihari Yamanoor                |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE AND SYSTEM WITH<br>DEPTH MARKERS<br>(一种具有深度标记的修改阴道组织<br>的治疗器和系统)                   | Not Yet Filed  | 1608-HK   | Don Galen; Jerome Jackson; Steve Lopez; Russell Meirose; Ian Smith; Srihari Yamanoor                |
| 201210069908,9                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗<br>器)  | March 16, 2012 | 1611-CN   | Don Galen; Jerome Jackson; Steve Lopez; Russell Meirose; Ian Smith; Srihari Yamanoor                |
| 201210069910.6                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING DEVICE WITH TEMPERATURE SENSORS OR DEPTH MARKERS (一种具有温度感应器或深度标记 的修复阴道组织的治疗器)                | March 16, 2012 | 1612-CN   | Don Galen;<br>Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Russell Meirose;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor |
| 201210069909.3                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE WITH DIRECTIONAL<br>SENSORS OR DEPTH<br>MARKERS<br>(一种具有方向感应器或深度标记<br>的修复阴道组织的治疗器) | March 16, 2012 | 1613-CN   | Don Galen;<br>Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Russell Meirose;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor |

| 201220099648.5                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗器)     | March 16, 2012 | 1614-CN-U | Don Galen;<br>Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Russell Meirose;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor |
|--|--|----------------|-----------|---|
| 201210069906.X                                   | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗<br>器) | March 16, 2012 | 1614-CN   | Don Galen;<br>Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Russell Meirose;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor |
| Hong Kong<br>Application Number<br>Not Yet Known | VAGINAL REMODELING<br>DEVICE<br>(一种修复女性阴道组织的治疗<br>器) | Not Yet Filed  | 1614-HK   | Don Galen;<br>Jerome Jackson;<br>Steve Lopez;<br>Russell Meirose;<br>Ian Smith;<br>Srihari Yamanoor |

PATENT REEL: 064449 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 08/01/2023**